
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: ELIZABETH ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK
FROM: BETTINA STANFORD
SUBJECT: 5/10/16 REGULAR OPEN MEETING MINUTES
DATE: 5/31/16
CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the May 10, 2016 ICC Public Utility Regular Open Meeting transcript:

Page 5, line 19: replace “nonsubstantive” with “non-substantive”

Page 5, line 22: replace “nonsubstantive” with “non-substantive”

Page 7, line 19: replace “was” with “were”

Page 11, line 6: replace “Order’s” with “Order is”

Pace 11, line 10: replace “911” with “9-1-1”